SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : HOUSING BPF TYPE
PART NO : SLB-434-BP4M(H)
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
IN
SLB-434-BP4M
SGC Tech
OUT
35
3
4
.5
2
.7
5
2.752.75
2
.7
5
TOLERANCES  UNLESS
OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED ; +/-0.2
UNIT: mm
6
.5
1
3
20.25
40.5
40.5
21.5 9.59.5
1
3
6
.5
5
9
.5
4
0
ITEM SPEC.
Cutoff frequency 434 MHz
Bandwidth 4 MHz
Insertion loss 4 dB max
Ripple 1 dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.5 : 1
Attenuation -
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
SLB-434-BP4M(H)
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 434 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 434 MHz
18 Dec 2003  20:43:00
1
2
3
1 : -37 . 879 dB 434 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -32 . 455 dB
436 . 000 MHz
3 : -37 . 997 dB
432 . 000 MHz
1
23
1 : -3 . 3516 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -3 . 4249 dB
436 . 000 MHz
3 : -3 . 3584 dB
432 . 000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          CENTER 434 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 434 MHz
18 Dec 2003  20:42:40
1
23
1 : 49 . 410 1. 1230 411 . 84 pH 434 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 48 . 682
1. 9473
436 . 000 MHz
3 : 49 . 098
0. 8652
432 . 000 MHz
1
23
1 : 1. 0258 434 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 1. 0488
436 . 000 MHz
3 : 1. 0255
432 . 000 MHz
SLB-434-BP4M(H)
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 434 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-3 dB
18 Dec 2003  20:43:30
1
2
3
4
1 : 0. 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : - . 17750 dB
-247 . 219 kHz
3 : 29 . 034 dB
-12 . 7177 MHz
4 : 28 . 733 dB
12 . 2233 MHz
1
2
3 4
1 : 0. 0000 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 24 . 941150 MHz
cent : 433 . 752781 MHz
Q: 17 . 391
1_ loss : -3 . 3516 dB
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 434 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-20 dB
18 Dec 2003  20:43:54
1
2
3
4
1 : 0 . 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : - . 32130 dB
-447 . 440 kHz
3 : 36 . 246 dB
-26 . 4710 MHz
4 : 35 . 820 dB
25 . 5761 MHz
1
2
3 4
1 : 0 . 0000 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 52 . 047236 MHz
cent : 433 . 552560 MHz
Q: 8. 3300
1_ loss : -3 . 3516 dB